Documentation
Synchronous Servomotor AM3100
Version: 1.4
Date: 2012-04-20
Documented motors   Drive Technology
2 Version: 1.4 AM3100
Documented motors
Rotor moment of inertia Weight

Mo Nm Nn rpm @         Vdc
Pn W Isol.cl. IP
5.3 Type key
Servomotor type Serial number Date of manufacture Standstill current
Standstill torque Nominal speed 1 Nominal speed 2 Protection class
Rated voltage 2
Rated voltage 1
Insul.classRated output
Flane size
1 40 mm
2 60 mm
Rotor length
1
2
Nominal speed
2 2.000 min-1
4 3.500 min-1
5 5.500 min-1
Shaft
0 smooth shaft
AM31 1 1 – 0 3 0 1 – 0000
Brake
0 No brake
1 24 V holding brake
Connection
1 0,3 m cable with Mini CPC-plug
Feedback unit
0 Resolver, 2-pole
6 Technical description   Drive Technology
12 Version: 1.4 AM3100
6 Technical description
6.1 Design of the motors
The synchronous servomotors of the AM3100 series are brushless three-phase motors for demanding servo-
applications. In conjunction with our digital servo terminal they are particularly suitable for positioning tasks in
industrial robots, machine tools, actuators etc. with demanding requirements in terms of dynamics and stability.
The servomotors are equipped with permanent magnets in the rotor. This advanced neodymium magnetic
material makes a significant contribution to the motors' exceptional dynamic properties. A three-phase winding
is housed in the stator, and this is powered by the servo drive. The motor has no brushes, the commutation
being implemented electronically in the servo drive.
The motors normally have an integrated resolver to provide feedback. Beckhoff servo drives analyse the
resolver position of the rotor and supply the motors with sine currents.
The motors are available with or without built-in holding brake which is free from backlash. The brake cannot be
retrofitted.
The motors have a matt black coating (similar to RAL 9005). The finish is not resistant against solvents (e.g.
trichlorethylene, thinners or similar).
6.2 General technical data
Climate category 2K3 according to EN 50178
Ambient temperature
(at rated values)
0 - +40 °C for site altitudes up to 1000 m amsl
It is vital to consult our applications department for ambient temperatures
above 40 °C and encapsulated installation of the motors.
Permissible humidity
(at rated values)
95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Power derating
(currents and torques)
For site altitudes above 1000 m amsl and 40 °C
 6% at 2000 m amsl
17% at 3000m amsl
30% at 4000m amsl
55% at 5000m amsl
No derating for site altitudes above 1000 m amsl with temperature
reduction of 10K / 1000m
Ball bearing service life   =20,000 operating hours
Technical data → see Section 10
Storage and transport data → see Section 4
 Drive Technology 6 Technical description
AM3100 Version: 1.4 13
6.3 Standard features
6.3.1 Style
The basic style for the AM3100 synchronous servomotors is IM B5 according to DIN EN 60034-7.
 IM B 5 (B5)     IM V 3 (V3) IM V 1 (V)

	5.1 Scope of supply
	5.2 Nameplate
	5.3 Type key
	6 Technical description
	6.1 Design of the motors
	6.2 General technical data
	6.3 Standard features
	6.3.1 Style
	6.3.2 Shaft end, A-side
	6.3.3 Flange
	6.3.4 Protection class
	6.3.5 Insulation material class
	6.3.6 Vibration class
	6.3.7 Connection technology
	6.3.8 Feedback unit
	6.3.9 Holding brake
	6.4 Options
	6.5 Selection criteria
	7 Mechanical installation
	7.1 Important notes
	8 Electrical installation
	8.1 Important notes
	8.2 Connection of motors with pre-assembled cables
	8.2.1 Cables
	8.2.2 EL7201 connection diagram for AM3100 motors with resolver
	8.2.3 Shielding concept
	9 Commissioning
	9.1 Important notes
	9.2 Guide for commissioning
	9.3 Troubleshooting
	10 Technical data
	10.1 Term definitions
	10.2 Electrical and mechanical data
	10.3 Dimensional drawing AM3111
	10.3.1 Radial / axial forces at the shaft end
	10.3.2 Characteristic torque / speed curves
	10.4 Dimensional drawing AM3112
	10.4.1 Radial / axial forces at the shaft end
	10.4.2 Characteristic torque / speed curves
	10.5 Dimensional drawing AM3121
	10.5.1 Radial / axial forces at the shaft end
	10.5.2 Characteristic torque / speed curves
	10.6 Characteristic torque / speed curves
	11 Appendix
	11.1 Support and Service
	11.1.1 Beckhoff Support
	11.1.2 Beckhoff Service
	11.2 Beckhoff headquarters
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false